UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

COLEMAN CABLE, LLC, JIAWEI TECHNOLOGY (HK) LTD., JIAWEI TECHNOLOGY (USA) LTD., SHENZHEN JIAWEI PHOTOVOLTAIC LIGHTING CO, LTD., ATICO INTERNATIONAL (ASIA) LTD., ATICO INTERNATIONAL USA, INC., SMART SOLAR, INC., AND TEST RITE PRODUCTS CORP., (and the following additional parties in 936 and 938) CHIEN LUEN INDUSTRIES CO., LTD., INC. (CHIEN LUEN FLORIDA), CHIEN LUEN INDUSTRIES CO., LTD., INC. (CHIEN LUEN CHINA), NATURE'S MARK, AND RITE AID CORP.

Petitioner,

v.

SIMON NICHOLAS RICHMOND, Patent Owner.

Cases: IPR2014-00935 (Patent 8,089,370 B2) IPR2014-00936 (Patent 7,196,477 B2) IPR2014-00938 (Patent 7,429,827 B2)

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. PETER W. SHACKLE ET AL.

DEPONENT(S): (1) Dr. Peter W. Shackle 112 Aspen Way Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274

(2) Any other reply witness(es)

DATE OF DEPOSITION: August 14, 2015 **TIME OF DEPOSITION:** 9:00 A.M.

DOCKET

PLACE OF DEPOSITION: Dentons US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, TX 75201 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 30 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and the rules governing *Inter Partes* Reviews, Patent Owner, Simon Nicholas Richmond, will take the deposition of **Dr. Peter W. Shackle and/or any other reply witness(es)** relied upon by Petitioner in its Reply to Patent Owner's Response. The deposition(s) will take place at Dentons US LLP, 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900, Dallas, TX 75201, commencing at 9:00 a.m. or as soon thereafter as feasible, on August 14, 2015, unless the parties mutually agree to hold the deposition on a different date or time and/or at a different location.

This deposition will be taken by stenographic means before an officer authorized to administer oaths and will continue from day to day until completed and may be videotaped. The deposition will be taken for the purposes of trial preparation, for use at trial in this proceeding, and/or for any other purpose permitted under the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and the rules governing *Inter Partes* Review Proceedings.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Theodore F. Shiells Theodore F. Shiells Texas State Bar No. 00796087 1910 Pacific Ave., Suite 14000 Dallas, TX 75201 Direct: (214) 979-7312 Fax: (214) 872-8860

Counsel for Patent Owner Simon Nicholas Richmond

DOCKF

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on August 7, 2015, the foregoing document was served on the Lead and Backup Attorneys for Petitioner, via the consented to method of email to the following email addresses:

> mark.nelson@dentons.com, lissi.mojica@dentons.com, kevin.greenleaf@dentons.com, daniel.valenzuela@dentons.com, and iptdocketchi@dentons.com

> > __/s/ Theodore F. Shiells_____

Theodore F. Shiells, Esq.